505590576 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5637376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENQIANG LI	04/27/2018
YUANMING XIE	04/27/2018
YAN LI	04/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	SICHUAN UNIVERSITY, NO.24 SOUTH SECTION 1,
City:	CHENGDU,SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15972124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6463899310
Email: tonyhom@live.com

Correspondent Name: TONY HOM

Address Line 1: 81 70TH STREET

Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WK18-YWL-SCDX-US-756	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY HOM
SIGNATURE:	/Tony Hom/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASGNMTsBY3inventors#page1.tif source=ASGNMTsBY3inventors#page2.tif source=ASGNMTsBY3inventors#page3.tif

PATENT 505590576 REEL: 049865 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	WK18-YWL-SCDX-US-756	
Title of Invention	ADAPTIVE VIBRATION ISOLATOR	
WHEREAS, invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original join the application identified by the title above.	t inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS,	Sichuan University	
having a pos	otal address of	
	Sichuan University, No.24 South Section	1, Yihuan Road, Chengdu, Sichuan, China
(referred to a	s ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, t	itle, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW ASSIGNOR, said invention division, cont	f, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the	receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to merica, including any and all naterits granted on any
prosecution a additional doc further consider communicate ASSIGNOR's be required of ancompassec	puments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSI leration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consider to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and it possession or control, and to provide further assurance f ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance	pplications in the United States for said invention, including GNEE in and to said invention and application, all without ration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are within and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may
ererred to abi	ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, of, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal repr Itent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same w	r of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole esentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for build have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSIG this docume	NOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Custo int needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tr	ner Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information ademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAM	E OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor:	Wenqiang LI	04/27/2018
Signature:	Wenglong Li	

PAGE 1 OF 3

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	Attorney Docket Number	WK18-YWL-SCDX-US-756		
	Title of Invention	ADAPTIVE VIBRATION ISOLATOR		
-	WHEREAS, invention in	AS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as A In the application identified by the title above.	SSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
	WHEREAS,	AS, Sichuan University		
	having a pos	postal address of Sichuan University, No.24 South Section 1, Yihuan Road, Chengdu	, Sichuan, Chìna	
		to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to t		
	said invention division, cont	OW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of vor. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right and application throughout the United States of America, including any and continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether it is examination thereof.	ght, title, and interest in and to	
	additional doc further consider communicate ASSIGNOR's pe required of encompassed	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in cor and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United SI documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said inventisal invention and a said invention and at ASSIGNEE's attention. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's attention and at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of a ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent sed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument autors, administrators and other legal representatives.	ates for said invention, including tion and application, all without expense, to identify and invention that are within if ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any and all patents eferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
•	ASSIG this docume	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 133,035 to ins ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to reco	ert or complete any information rd the same.	
į	EGAL NAME	ME OF ASSIGNOR		
1	\esignor:	Yuanming XIE Date: 04/27/20	18	
3	signature;	Yuanming Xie		
-			1	

PAGE 2 OF 3

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

1		***************************************
Attorney Docket Number	WK18-YWL-SCDX-US-756	
Title of Invention	ADAPTIVE VIBRATION ISOLATOR	
WHEREAS, invention in	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint in the application identified by the title above.	nventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS,	Sichuan University	
having a pos	stal address of	
	Sichuan University, No.24 South Section 1,	Yihuan Road, Chengdu, Sichuan, China
(referred to a	es ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title	e, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
sald invention division, cont	//. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the re- by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto A on and application throughout the United States of Ame inuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of I examination thereof.	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and t
additional doc further consid communicate ASSIGNOR's be required of encompassed	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally and maintenance of said application or any other patent application or the rights of ASSIGN currents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGN deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further considerate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information or control, and to provide further assurances at ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations, administrators and other legal representatives.	offications in the United States for sald Invention, including NEE in and to said invention and application, all without tion and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and primation concerning the invention that are within not testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may and defense of any potent profiles.
ise and behou	SNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title of; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal represo tent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woull een made.	e and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole
ASSIG this docume	NOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Custome ant needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trade	r Number 133,035 to insert or complete any information emark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NAMI	E OF ASSIGNOR	<u> </u>
Assignor:	Yan Li	Date: 04/27/2018
3ignature:	Jan Li	

PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 049865 FRAME: 0803